| Atty. Docket No. CIR2-PT009  | Express Mail Label No. EL93054639   |
|--|---|
| ONE 0031-0027  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENT Section 102070009     |
| , , ,  | PATENTS ONLY  |
|  | narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).                  |
| Submission Type    X   New   | Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agreement                                      |
| <del> </del>   | X Assignment Security Agreement   |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  | License Change of Name  |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document   | Merger Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)             |
| Reel # Frame #   | Departmental File Secret File   |
| Conveying Party(ies)   | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) THOMPSON, WILLIAM  | JOSEPH 04122002   |
| Second Party Name (line 1) DIGHDE, RAJESH  | Execution Date Month Day Year  04122002   |
|  | 2011/12   |
| Name (line 2)  | <u> </u>  |
| Receiving Party  | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached                                |
| Name (line 1) CIRCADIANT SYSTEMS   | S, INC. If document to be record is an assignment and to receiving party is not       |
| Name (line 2)  | domiciled in the United States, an appointment  |
| Address (line 1) 7660 IMPERIAL WAY   | of a domestic representative is attach  |
|  | (Designation must be a separate document from   |
| Address was CHITE C 102  |   |
| Address (line 2) SUITE C-103   | Assignment.)  |
| Address (line 2) SUITE C-103  Address (line 3) ALLENTOWN  City   | PA 18195  |
|  | PA 18195 State/Country Zip Code   |
| Address (line 3) ALLENTOWN City  | PA 18195 State/Country Zip Code   |
| Address (line 3) ALLENTOWN  City  Domestic Representative Name and A   | PA 18195 State/Country Zip Code   |
| Address (line 3) ALLENTOWN City  Domestic Representative Name and  | PA 18195 State/Country Zip Code   |
| Address (line 3) ALLENTOWN  City  Domestic Representative Name and A   | PA 18195 State/Country Zip Code   |
| Address (line 3) ALLENTOWN  City  Domestic Representative Name and A  Name  Address (line 1)                                     | PA 18195 State/Country Zip Code   |
| Address (line 3)  ALLENTOWN City  Domestic Representative Name and A  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)                   | PA 18195 State/Country Zip Code   |
| Address (line 3)  ALLENTOWN City  Domestic Representative Name and A  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) | PA 18195 State/Country Zip Code  Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.    |
| Address (line 3)  ALLENTOWN City  Domestic Representative Name and A  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) | PA 18195 State/Country Zip Code   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1619B<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address   | Area Code and Telephone Number   | (215) 568-6400   |  |  |
| Name RANDOLPH J. HUIS  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG  | i, P.C.  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PEN  | IN CENTER  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNE  | EDY BLVD.  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103  |  |  |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment   | pages of the attached conveyance docume  | nt #4  |  |  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent N  | ,  | ditional numbers attached                                      |  |  |
| Patent Application Number(s)   | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent N  | lumber(s)  |  |  |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. | PCT PCT PCT  | PCT PCT  |  |  |
| Number of Properties Enter the   | total number of properties involved.  #[   | 1  |  |  |
| Method of Payment: En Deposit Account  | closed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Account Account Account Account Account Number: #  Authorization to charge additional fees: | 40<br>22-0493<br>Yes No X                                      |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  | 2  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and  | belief, the foregoing information is true and e original document. Charges to deposit a  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 34,626   | Signature  | Date   |  |  |

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying party   | arties attach | ed Execution Date  |  |  |
|--|---------------|--|--|--|
| Enter additional Conveying Parties   |               |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) FRENCH , JOHN SARGENT  |               | 04122002   |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |               | Execution Date C   |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  |               | 25.<br>23.   |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |               | Execution Date   |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  |               | Month Day Yes  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |               |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names o  | f receiving   | parties attached   |  |  |
| Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  |               |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  |               | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the                              |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |               | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment      |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |               | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate        |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |               | document from Assignment.)   |  |  |
| Address (line 3) City State/Country  | Zi            | o Code   |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  |               | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the                              |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |               | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment of a |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | domestic      |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |               | Assignment.)   |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  City State/Country   |               | Zip Code   |  |  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) | nbers attac   | hed  |  |  |
|  | Patent N      |  |  |  |
|  |               |  |  |  |
|  |               |  |  |  |
|  |               |  |  |  |
|  |               |  |  |  |
|  |               |  |  |  |
|  |               | 1  |  |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

William Joseph Thompson, residing at 9671 Oakview Road, Kempton, PA 19529, a citizen of the United States of America; Rajesh Dighde, residing at 1114 Linden Hollow Lane, Orefield, PA 18069, a citizen of India; and John Sargent French, residing at 23 Fetterman Road, Palm, PA 18070, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

| Modular Housing For Electronic and Optical Components                                       |   |
|---|---|
| for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U. | S |
| Design Patent Application No, filed   |   |

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Circadiant Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 7660 Imperial Way, Suite C-103, Allentown, PA 18195-1016, United States of America, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

| EXECUTED under seal on this 12 <sup>th</sup> dat Fogels ville, PA.  | lay of <i>April</i> 2002  |
|---|---|
| Witness:<br>Whael U. Skinner  | William Joseph Thompson   |
| State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> Ss.  County of <u>Lehigh</u>  |   |
| On this 17 day of April William Joseph Thompson, to me known to be to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged willingly and for the purposes therein contained | that he executed the same knowingly and   |
| Witness my hand and Notarial seal the   | day and year immediately above written.  Notary Public  |
| My Commission Expires:  | NOTARIAL SEAL ROBERT N. SKINNER, Notary Public City of Fogelsville, Lehigh County, PA My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2005 |

| clear of any encumbrance.  |
|--|
| at Fogelstile Penn Sylvania.   |
| Witness:   |
| Michael a. Skame   |
| State of <u>Penn Sylvania</u> ss. County of <u>Lehigh</u>  |
| County of recogn   |
| On this 12 day of April , 2002 before me personally appeared   |
| Rajesh Dighde, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the  |
| foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly   |
| and for the purposes therein contained.  |
| Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.  Notary Public   |
| My Commission Expires:  NOTARIAL SEAL ROBERT N SKINNER, Notary Public City of Fogelsville, Lehigh County, PA My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2005 |

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and

| The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.  |
|--|
| at EXECUTED under seal on this 12 day of ABILL 200,2.  |
| Witness:   |
| Muchael a. Skirmer John Sargent French (L.S.)  |
| State of $\frac{\sqrt{ansy/vansa}}{\sqrt{ss}}$ ss.   |
| On this 12 day of April , 2002 before me personally appeared   |
| John Sargent French, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly |
| and for the purposes therein contained.  |
| Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.  Notary Public  NOTARIAL SEAL  ROBERT N. SKINNER, Notary Public                                    |
| My Commission Expires:  City of Fodelsville Lehigh County, PA My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2005  |